SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

I, Lafayette B. Gleason, Secretary of the Republican National Convention of 1916, do hereby certify that at a National Convention of delegates representing the Republican Party of the United States, duly convened at Chicago, Illinois on the seventh day of June, Nineteen Hundred and Sixteen, in accordance with the rules of the Republican Party, the following named persons were placed in nomination for the following Offices:

For President of the United States, CHARLES E. HUGHES, of the City of New York, State of New York.

For Vice-President of the United States, CHARLES W. FAIRBANKS, of the City of Indianapolis, State of Indiana.

and that said persons are the Nominees of the Republican Party of the United States for said Offices, respectively.

Dated New York, October 14, 1916.

Secretary of the Republican National Convention of 1916.

DELHI, NEW YORK

1667

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK *ss.*

Lafayette B. Gleason being duly sworn, says that he was the Secretary of the Republican National Convention mentioned and described in the foregoing certificate, and that said certificate and the statements therein contained are true to the best of his information and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before meet this 16th day of October, 1916.

acmam. thomaly Notary Public. BOTARY PESILIC. Lings County No. 40 Hings county Postskie No. 2017 Certificate product for York County Ma, 145

Alfred - Herd In Store Fash County Das 1945 -Dear Paris wegister No. 1824. The Contradission resources March 30, 1933.

A35000

Illy STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEP'T OF STATE 4 Filed in the office of Secretary of State this 19 day day 1916 Secretary of State. 1.1.1 & d. 2 . Pg. 267 Ę, 1 N. Ĵ